
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022798-2023 

Contract

Adult Advocacy Services

Milton Keynes City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-022798
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03b58c  
Published 4 August 2023, 3:46pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Milton Keynes City Council

MK9 3EJ

Milton keynes

Email

procurement@milton-keynes.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/milton-keynes

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022798-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022798-2023
mailto:procurement@milton-keynes.gov.uk
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/milton-keynes


Page 2 to 6

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Adult Advocacy Services

Reference number

2023 - ASC0042

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85300000 - Social work and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Milton Keynes City Council requires an independent advocacy service which meets all
statutory requirements for the provision of independent advocacy under the terms of the
Care Act 2014, the Mental Capacity Act 2005, the Mental Health Act 2007 and the Health
and Social Care Act 2012. The service will be provided across all categories of need,
including adults with learning disabilities, dementia, mental health needs, acquired brain
injury, physical and sensory impairment and young people in transition to adult services.
This Service is being commissioned to meet the Council’s statutory advocacy
responsibilities in relation to: • Independent Mental Health Advocacy (IMHA) •
Independent Mental Capacity Advocacy (IMCA) Including Adult protection cases that
involve vulnerable people • Deprivation of Liberty Safeguards (DoLS) • Care Act • NHS
Independent Complaints Advocacy Service (ICAS) 

II.1.6) Information about lots



Page 3 to 6

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £480,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85300000 - Social work and related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The provider will supply independent advocacy services including Independent Mental
Health Advocacy (IMHA). Independent Mental Capacity Advocacy (IMCA), Deprivation of
Liberty Safeguards (MCA / DoLS), Care Act Advocacy, Safeguarding Adults Advocacy
and NHS Independent Complaints Advocacy. 

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-008530

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

ASC0042

Title

Adult Advocacy Service

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 August 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/008530-2023


Page 5 to 6

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Advocacy People

Hastings

TN34 1DT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ - South East (England)

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £480,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £479,940



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Strand

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-30T08:02:33+0100
	TCPDF




